

CS No.392/21

Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs

Star Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.

04.10.2021

Fresh suit for recovery received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Dhurjati Verma, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

Heard.

Summons in the suit be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Courier/Speed Post, returnable on **28.10.2021**. Steps be taken within a week.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi/04.10.2021