

**CS No. 392/21**

**Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs. Star Health & Allied Insurance  
Co. Ltd.**

**28.10.2021**

Present: Sh. Dhurjati Verma and Sh. Raghav Arora,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Deepa Chacko and Ms. Anu Gupta, Ld.  
Counsel for defendant. Vakalatnama filed.

Be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant is seeking time  
to file written statements. The same be filed within three  
weeks with copy to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. The  
plaintiff may also file rejoinder within a week thereafter.

To come up for filing of documents,  
admission/denial and framing of issues on **30.11.2021**.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**New Delhi/28.10.2021**