

CS No. 392/21

Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs. Star Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.

30.11.2021

Present: Sh. Raghav Arora and Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff.

Ms. Deepa Chacko, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The defendant has filed written statement. The
defendant has also filed the copy of notice u/O 12 Rule 8 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is seeking time to file
replication.

To come up for filing of replication, filing of
documents, admission/denial and framing of issues on **07.01.2022**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/30.11.2021