

CS No.392/21

Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs Star Health And Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

07.01.2022

Present: Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Ld.Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Deepa Chako & Sh. S. N. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Replication has been filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has filed the statement of admission/denial by way of an affidavit along with list of witnesses.

To come up for admission/denial of the documents and framing of issues on **18.02.2022**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi/07.01.2022