

**CS No. 392/21**

**Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs Star Health And Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.**

**29.03.2022**

Present: Sh. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Advocate/ Associate of Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Ms. Ira Aggarwal, Ld. Advocate/ Associate of Ms. Deepa Chako, Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

Sh. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff states that the advance copy of the affidavit of the AR of the plaintiff to be filed, has already been sent to the Ld. Advocate for the defendant through e-mail. However, Ld. Advocate for the defendant is not able to verify the same. Any how, it is ensured that hard copies are also supplied.

The AR of the plaintiff is not present today. No list of witnesses has been filed by the plaintiff either.

It is stated that AR of the plaintiff is not well and therefore, not appearing today.

Another opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to record his examination-in-chief as well as cross-examination on **10.05.2022**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**New Delhi/29.03.2022**