

**CS-392/21**

**Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs. Star Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.**

**10.05.2022**

Present: Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Deepa Chacko, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW1 Dr. Shashank Sood has tendered his affidavit, which has been marked Ex. PW1/A and certain documents have been reflected in the affidavit, which have been marked Ex PW1/1 to PW1/8 subject to just exception. The witness is cross-examined as well.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests time to summon two doctors but after some discussion, it is agreed that one of the doctors would be examined.

Some discussions have taken place to negotiate for amicable settlement.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requests time to seek instruction and convey the decision to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

In case nothing works out in 30 days, the matter be renotified for remaining plaintiff's evidence on 07.07.2022.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge**

**New Delhi/10.05.2022**