

Dr. Rajeev Sood v. Star Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.  
CS-392/2021

07.07.2022

Present: Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Advocate for the plaintiff.  
Ms Deepa Chacko, Advocate for the defendant.

Parties have not been able to reach any amicable settlement.  
Mr. Verma, learned Counsel for the plaintiff requests an opportunity to  
summon and examine one or two Doctors on the subject in question.  
Allowed, since the list of witnesses is already filed on the record.

Adjourned for remaining PE on **31.08.2022**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/PHC/07.07.2022