

CS No. 392/2021

Dr. Rajeev Sood v. Star Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.

31.08.2022

Present: Ms. Konika Malhotra, Advocate Associate of Sh.
Dhurjati Verma, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Ms. Rakhi Kapoor, Advocate Associate of Ms. Deepa
Chacko, Advocate for the defendant.

No PW is present.

Another opportunity is requested to summon one or two
doctors with regard to the subject matter of the case. It is stated that
since the plaintiff was unwell, steps could not be taken.

Last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to
lead evidence.

Put up for PE on **01.11.2022**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/31.08.2022