

CNR No: DLND01-006608-2021

Dr. Rajeev Sood v. State Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.
CS-392/2021

01.11.2022

Present: Ms. Kanika Malhotra, Advocate associate of Mr. Dhurjati Verma, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Ms. Rakhi Kapoor, Advocate associate of Ms. Deepa Chacko, Advocate for the defendant.

No PWs are present today. However, in the interregnum an application is moved for summoning two Doctors, namely Dr. Rana Patir and Dr. Manoj Kumar Goel. Heard. The application is allowed and let the said witnesses be summoned for the purposes of recording their testimony on the next date of hearing.

The matter is adjourned and be renotified for PE on
10.01.2023 at 2.15 p.m.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/01.11.2022