

**CS No. 392/2021**

**Dr. Rajeev Sood v. State Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.**

10.01.2023

Present: Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Advocate for plaintiff.  
Sh. Aakash Bholra, Advocate Associate of Ms. Deepa Chacko, Advocate for defendant.

No PWs are present.

Although two doctors namely Dr. Rana Patir and Dr. Manoj Kumar Goel are summoned for today but report on summons not received. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has taken up the matter with the doctors concerned and it is stated that the doctors are not going to appear for their evidence today. Another date is requested. Heard and allowed.

Let doctors concerned be summoned for recording of their testimony and renotify for the said purpose on **22.02.2023**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/10.01.2023