

Suit No. 392/21

Rajeev Sood v. Star Health Allied Ins. Co. Ltd.

22.02.2023

Present: Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Advocate for plaintiff.
Ms. Rakhi Kapoor, Advocate Associate of Ms. Deepa Chacko,
Advocate for defendant.

No PW is present. It is stated by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he has not been able to take steps to serve the witnesses. Another opportunity is requested as also that summons be given dasti for service upon the doctors.

Heard and allowed.

On filing of PF, summons be issued to the witnesses/doctors concerned for plaintiff's evidence on **28.03.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/22.02.2023