

Suit No. 392/21

Dr. Rajeev Sood v Star Health and Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.

28.03.2023

Present: Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Advocate for plaintiff.

Ms. Reeta, Advocate for defendant.

PW2 Dr. Mukesh Bisht is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Another witness Dr. Manoj Kr. Goel is served for today but request is made for another date as he is busy in some personal work.

Renotify for remaining PE on **16.05.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi/28.03.2023