

**Suit No. 392/21**

16.05.2023

Present: Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Advocate for plaintiff.  
Sh. Shashi Kumar Singh, Advocate Associate of Ms.  
Deepa Chacko, Advocate for defendant.

Since, Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to the  
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is adjourned.

As per directions, put up for PE on 07.07.2023.

Reader/16.05.2023.