

CS No.392/21
DR. RAJEEV SOOD Vs. STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE
CO. LTD.

18.08.2023

Present : Sh. N. Pathak, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Preet Bhardwaj, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff wishes to close the plaintiff's evidence.

In view of submissions made, plaintiff evidence stands closed.

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that she will file list of witnesses and evidence affidavit within one month providing advance copy to the plaintiff.

To come up for defendant evidence on **26.09.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/18.08.2023 (v)