

Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs. Star Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.
CS No.392/2021

26.09.2023

Present : Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Neha, proxy counsel for the defendant.

She request for adjournment stating that no response is being received from the defendant company.

Vide last order, defendant was directed to file list of the witnesses and evidence affidavit within one month providing advance copy to the plaintiff but this order remains uncomplied. No ground for adjournment is made out. DE is accordingly closed.

Put-up on **21.10.2023** for final arguments.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/26.09.2023_(mc)