

**CS No. 392/21**

**Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs. Star Health and Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.**

**07.11.2023**

Present Sh. D. Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Suchi Sood and Kriti, Ld. Counsels for defendant.  
DW-1 Sh. Sumit Kumar Sharma is also present.

His evidence affidavit is already lying filed.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that main counsel Sh. Baljeet Singh Dheer is unwell and she requests for an adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has no objection.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for DE on **24.11.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/07.11.2023 (m)