

Suit No. 392/21

Dr. Rajeev Sood v Star Health and Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.

24.11.2023

Present: Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. B.S. Dhir and Ms. Shuchi Sood, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW-1, Sh. Sumit Kumar Sharma, examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of defendant, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **22.01.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/24.11.2023 (m)