

CS No. 392/21

**DR. RAJEEV SOOD Vs. STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED
INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

22.01.2024

Present : Ms. Kanika Malhotra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Ms. Shuchi Sood and Ms. Kriti Khokhar, Ld.
counsels for the defendant.

Both the parties seek adjournment. Allowed.

At joint request of both the parties, put up for final
arguments on **23.02.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.01.2024(m)