

**Dr. Rajeev Sood v. Star Health & allied Insurance Co. Ltd.  
CS No. 392/2021**

**23.02.2024**

Present : Sh. Dhurjati Verma and Ms. Kanika, Ld. counsel for  
plaintiff.

Ms. Kritiko Khar alongwith Ms. Shuchi Sood and  
Sh. Surinder Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for both the parties submit that they  
want to file written synopsis. Allowed to do so.

List the matter for arguments on **08.04.2024**.

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.02.2024(s)