

**CS No. 392/21**

**DR. RAJEEV SOOD Vs. STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED  
INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

**08.04.2024**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present : Ms. Dhurjati Verma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. B.S. Dhir, Sh. Shuchi Sood and Ms. Kriti  
Khokhar, Ld. counsels for defendant.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, list the  
matter for arguments on **05.07.2024**.

Date is given as per convenience of both the parties.

(Reader)  
08.04.2024