

CS No. 392/21

**DR. RAJEEV SOOD Vs. STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED  
INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

**05.07.2024**

Present : Ms. Kanika Malhotra, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf  
of Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Advocate for plaintiff.  
Ms. Suchi Sood, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is informed by the proxy counsel appearing on  
behalf of plaintiff that plaintiff is no more in this mortal world  
and she will move an appropriate application in the coming days  
with advance copy to the opposite side under acknowledgment.

At request, list the matter for further proceedings on  
**30.08.2024.**

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/05.07.2024