

CS No. 392/2021

**DR. RAJEEV SOOD Vs. STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED
INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

30.08.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave during the forenoon
session today.**

Present : Ms. Kanika Malhotra Proxy on behalf of Ms.

Dhurjati Verma, Ld. Counsel.

Ms. Suchi Sood, Ld. Counsel for the respondent,
who has joined through V.C.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, matter
is listed on **28.10.2024** for further proceedings.

Reader/30.08.2024