

CS No. 392/2021

Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs. Star Health And Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.

21.01.2025

Present: Ms. Kanika Malhotra, Advocate proxy for Sh. D.
Verma for the plaintiff.
Defendant through Shuchi Suri, Advocate.

Application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC moved.
Copy has been transmitted and received too as stated by the
defendant's counsel, who seeks time to file reply.

List on **24.03.2025** for arguments. Advance copy of
reply be furnished under acknowledgment.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.01.2025