

CS 392/2021
DR. RAJEEV SOOD Vs. STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE
CO. LTD.

05.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has superannuated on 31.01.2025.

Present : Sh. Dhurjati Verma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up the matter on **07.07.2025** for the purpose
already fixed.

(Reader/05.05.2025)