

CS No. 392/2021

DR. RAJEEV SOOD Vs. STAR HEALTH & ALLIED
INSURANCE CO. LTD.

18.08.2025

Present : Sh. Yash Shukla, Proxy Counsel on behalf of Sh. D.
Verma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Shuchi Sood, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

As Ld. Presiding Officer is under transfer, the matter
is adjourned to **09.09.2025** for the purpose fixed.

(Reader)

18.08.2025