

CS No. 392/2021

Dr. Rajeev Sood vs Star Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Yash Shukla, Proxy Counsel for Sh.D. Verma,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Shuchi Sood, Sh.Harshit Chopra and Ms.Arshia
Kohli, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Cost imposed vide order dated 07.07.2025 has not
been paid.

Same be paid positively on the next date of hearing.
Matter is fixed for arguments on 23.12.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/28.10.2025