

CS No. 392/2021

Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs. Star Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.

13.02.2026

Present : Sh. Dhurjati Verma and Sh. Yash Shukla, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.

Ms. Shuchi Sood and Ms. Riya Chandyok, Ld.
Counsels for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff wants to file one
application. Let him do so before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on **09.03.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/13.02.2026