

**CS No. 392/2021**

**Dr. Rajeev Sood Vs. Star Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.**

**09.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Shuchi Sood, Ld. Counsel for the defendant, joins through VC.

No application has been filed by the plaintiff as directed. It is pointed out that there is some bereavement in the family of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, due to which he has gone to his native place.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to do the needful, failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.

Renotify on **18.03.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/09.03.2026