

CS No. 392/2021

Dr. Rajeev Sood vs Star Health & Allied Insurance Co. Ltd.

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Yash Shukla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Suchi Sood (through VC), Ld. Counsel for defendant.

An application dated 16.03.2026 U/o XVII Rule 16 and 17 r/w Section 151 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff seeking permission to examine one witness for proving execution of power of attorney.

Soft copy of which is stated to be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendant on her email ID.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to file reply, if any, to the aforementioned application of plaintiff before the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on **22.05.2026** for filing of reply, if any/arguments.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/18.03.2026