

CS No. 392/2021

Dr. Rajeev Sood vs Star Health & Allied Insurance Col. Ltd.

22.05.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day (F/N) leave today.

Present: Sh. D. Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Suchi Sood (through VC), Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Put up the matter on **17.07.2026** .

Reader/22.05.2026